BOX ASSIGNMENTS	05-2	:4-2003	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
6 - []	See a constant of the see			A company of the comp	
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT			F.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART					
1. John Arthur SMITH		2.	OIPE		
3.		4. 6.	~~~ C3		
5. 7		0.	NUN 1 8 2003 😤		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	IVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	IED? TYES TINGS.			
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON			TO TOADEMARK		
Z. PAKTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:		TRADE		
NAME: Pepsyn Ltd.					
ADDRESS: School of Biological	Sciences Life Science Ruilding	University of Livernool	Liverpool 169 77B G	3B	
ADDRESS. School of Biological	Sciences, the Science ballang	, oniversity of Liverpool,	21401p001, 200 72B, C	,5	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	S ⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):				
	cument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assigi	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST FYEC	DATE: 2/12/03		
SORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	LACO	D 7(12, 2, 12, 00		
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		EWITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT		OUEET(O) -#b40	TYPE THE		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(B. PATENT NO(S)	_YES	1st INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1			if not in item 1	
10/312,698 03009		1 TO 1 POST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF	<u> </u>		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence		6. NUMBER INVOLVED:			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{1}$			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEI	DUE: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	2102				
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE	TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT	
J.SATTI DICT.		NUMBER: 03-3975	1	1	
P 0300976	209162/CMH/DPO/kl	UNDER ORDER NO		0300976	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correc	and any attached cop	y is a true copy of	
the original document.					
	52.	10. Total number of	nages including this		
		cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
1 and Cuy		(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
Signatu					
Attorney: Thomas A. Cawley,					
Reg. No. 40944		Date: June 18, 2003			
Atty/Sec: TAQHAMX	TEL: (703) 905-2144	FAX: (703) 905-2500			
	FILE WITH PTO RET	URN RECEIPT (PAT-	103A)		
3/2003 TDIAZ1 00000081 033975	10312698				
C:8021 \ 40.00 DA					
l l	,				

PAT-114X 5/03 REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0221

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigned, to wit:

(3)

(5)

Pepsyn Ltd

(A) \bowtie even date herewith

(C) in U.S. Appln. No.

(B) ⊠ on

December 30, 2002

INSERT

INSERT

TITLE OF

INVENTION

NOTE $\rightarrow \rightarrow$

line A, B and/or C)

(Complete

NAME(S) OF

ASSIGNEE(S)

& ADDRESS(ES)

NAME(S) OF

INVENTOR(S)

and transfer(s) unto:

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. P 0300976 | 209162/CMH/DPO/kl Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of (1) John Arthur Smith (2)(4)x box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) School of Biological Sciences Life Science Building University of Liverpool Liverpool, L69 7ZB, GB (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as Peptide Composition

filed

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed

essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE $\rightarrow \rightarrow$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for

recordation of this document.

1):	INVENTORS Jall	DATE SIGNED 12/KB/03	<u>WITNESSES</u> Mams Pauc HARRIS
Name:	John A. Smith		
2)			
Name:			
3)			
Name:			
4) Name:			
Name:			
5) Name:			
Name:			

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 014193 FRAME: 0222